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Gulfstream Elementary School

I-READY AP2 TESTING SCHEDULE-GRADES K-5

e  Thursday, February 1, 2024~Reading Session 1/Grades K-2
o Friday, February 2, 2024~Reading Session 2/Grades K-2

° Monday, February 5, 2024~Math Session 1/Grades 3-5

e  Tuesday, February 6, 2024~Math Session 2/6rades 3-5

e Thursday, February 8, 2024~Math Session 1/Grades K-2

e  Friday, February 9, 2024~Math Session 2/6rades K-2

100" DAY OF SCHOOL~2/2/24

To help us celebrate the 100™ day of school please help your child choose one of the 3 options below: CELEBRATING
1. Create a shirt that has 10 groups of 10 items, or 100 items altogether to wear on the 100™ day of

school. Please keep in mind that your child will be wearing the shirt to school, so try not to pick heavy DQYS ot -
or bulky items that will be uncomfortable to wear during the day. SCHOOL

2. Dress up as if you are 100 years old. The more creative, the better. Let's celebrate the number

100! We encourage you to find items you already have around your home: shawl, robe, hair curlers, bow tie, gray
hair/mustache, glasses, etc.

3. Wear a neon shirt or bright colored shirt to celebrate “100 days brighter”!

STEAM EXPO~2/3/24
The STEAM Expo is being held on Saturday, February 3, 2024, from 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. at MDC North Campus, 11380
NW 27 Avenue. Come support our students that will be showcasing their Science Fair projects!

PTO VALENTINE PICTURE DAY~2/7/24
w The PTO is sponsoring a Valentine's Picture Day on Wednesday, February 7, 2024. Students may wear their

favorite Valentine outfit for the picture. They should not be out of uniform UNLESS they are getting their
picture taken. Pictures are $5 per picture CASH ONLY. The deadline to submit payment is Tuesday, February 6,
2024. Payments will not be accepted on picture day. A flyer will be sent home Wednesday, January 31, 2024.

PTO 5™ GRADE SPIRIT DAYS~$1.00 each day*Jeans can be worn on these days.
e Friday, 2/9/24: Celebrate Peace, Love and Kindness: Wear a tie-dye shirt and make peace or
forgive someone today
e Wednesday, 2/14/24: Celebrate Love and Kindness Day: Wear a wear pink or red t-shirt, or a
t-shirt with a kind message, phrase or word
e Friday, 2/23/24: Celebrate Black History Month: Wear your favorite Black History inspired t-shirt

PRE-K SWEETHEART DANCE~2/14/24
On Wednesday, February 14, 2024, the Pre-K teachers will be hosting a Sweetheart Dance. Invites will be

sent home with the students. Parents must RSVP by Friday, February 2, 2024 (1 adult guest per student). Q"E
Don't forget to put on your dancing shoes.!
HONOR ROLL

e Grades K-1: Thursday, February 15, 2024 at 9:15 a.m.
e Grades 2-5: Friday, February 16, 2024 at 9:15 a.m.

\\\,.;:;.;,".;ﬁsf’// PRESIDENTS' DAY~2/19/24
'+ DAY Monday, February 19, 2024, is Presidents’' Day and there is no school on this day.

PARENT ACADEMY WORKSHOP~2/28/24

The Parent Academy will be hosting a workshop on “"Help Your Child Focus” in the Media Center on Wednesday, February 28
2024. This is a free event for ALL parents/guardians. The 9:30 a.m. session is in Spanish and the 10:30 a.m. session in
English. Join us for this informative session on how to help your child focus in school.

JANUARY PERFECT ATTENDANCE PARTY~2/29/24

Students with perfect attendance during the month of January will participate in a Movie Day on
Thursday, February 29, 2024. Students must be present all month and have no more than 2 tardies to
school and/or excused early days. Eligible students will receive an invitation.

s

Perfect
Attendance!



